

05.08.2024

Present: Ms. Simran Verma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Anupam Kirti, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Memorandum of appearance is filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files postal receipt and tracking report.

As per the tracking report, summons were served upon the defendants on 01.06.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant admits that summons were served upon the defendants on 01.06.2024. He requests for an adjournment for filing written statement and accompanying application for condonation of delay, besides his vakalatnama.

Request is not opposed.

To come up on 26.11.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
05.08.2024