

CS 231/24

M/s PINE LABS PVT. LTD. Vs. IB MONOTARO PVT. LTD.

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nimisha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Anupam Kirti, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant that
present case is not maintainable before this case as same is hit by
section 8 of Arbitration Act

Arguments on section 8 of Arbitration and
Conciliation Act heard. Put up for clarification if any / orders on
17.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026