

CS No. 231/2024

M/s PINE LABS PVT. LTD. Vs IB MONOTARO PVT. LTD.

17.03.2026

Present: None.

By way of separate order announced in open court, it is decided that present suit is not hit by section 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Now to come up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on 24.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.03.2026